facts and the circumstances of the case, I Shri 
Biswanath Purohit Supdt. of Post Offices 
Sambalpur Division Sambalpur-76800 1 awarded 
Shri Suresh Nag with the punishment of recovery 
of Rs. 90000/- (Rupees Ninety thousand) only from 
his pay @ Rs. 45000/- (Rupees forty five thousand) 
only per month commencing from the pay of July-
2016 payable in August-2016 to partially adjust a 
portion of the pecuniary loss. 

6. 	The Appellate Authority has confirmed the order of the 

Disciplinary Authority. The order of the Disciplinary Authority was